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Kothur, Bheem

From: Bahr, Tim

Sent: Friday, April 02, 2004 9:21 AM

To: Stein, Camille

Cc: Baker, Bryan; Kothur, Bheem; Posner, Augusta

Subject: RE: Please review '040317 Variance Letter’
Sensitivity: Confidential

Great, thanks for the update. Did Agusta review the variance language?

Tim J. Bahr, Administrator
Hazardous Waste Regulation
850-245-8790

From: Stein, Camille

Sent: Friday, April 02, 2004 9:17 AM

To: Bahr, Tim

Subject: RE: Please review '040317 Variance Letter'
Sensitivity: Confidential

I gave it Bryan yesterday morning. I haven't received any comments from Bheem so I
don't know where it is in his queue.

From: Bahr, Tim

Sent: Friday, April 02, 2004 9:12 AM

To: Stein, Camille

Cc: Baker, Bryan; Posner, Augusta

Subject: RE: Please review '040317 Variance Letter'
Sensitivity: Confidential

Camille, what is the status on the getting the Eglin permit/variance sent out?

Tim J. Bahr, Administrator
Hazardous Waste Regulation
850-245-8790

From: Baker, Bryan

Sent: Monday, March 22, 2004 1:13 PM

To: Bahr, Tim

Subject: RE: Please review '040317 Variance Letter'
Sensitivity: Confidential

Heh, that went out quite awhile ago and a response is already in! We just didn't get
copied. Camille is working on the permit today. b2

From: Bahr, Tim

Sent: Monday, March 22, 2004 12:52 PM

To: Stein, Camille

Cc: Baker, Bryan; Posner, Augusta

Subject: RE: Please review '040317 Variance Letter'
Sensitivity: Confidential
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Have you sent an email to Eglin yet on the variance addendum?

Tim J. Bahr, Administrator
Hazardous Waste Regulation
850-245-8790

From: Bahr, Tim

Sent: Friday, March 12, 2004 9:03 AM

To: Baker, Bryan; Posner, Augusta; Stein, Camille
Subject: RE: Please review '040317 Variance Letter'
Sensitivity: Confidential

Informal is definitely the way to go, and lets limit the message to what Eglin
needs to provide. We need to get the information to Eglin quickly so they
can respond accordingly and get this permit moving.

Thanks,

Tim J. Bahr, Administrator
Hazardous Waste Regulation
850-245-8790

From: Baker, Bryan

Sent: Friday, March 12, 2004 7:59 AM

To: Posner, Augusta; Stein, Camille

Cc: Bahr, Tim

Subject: RE: Please review '040317 Variance Letter'
Sensitivity: Confidential

| agree about keeping this informal. Camille, let's discuss when you
get back on Tues. B2

From: Posnher, Augusta

Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2004 1:04 PM

To: Stein, Camille; Baker, Bryan

Subject: RE: Please review '040317 Variance Letter'
Sensitivity: Confidential

| thought we would take a more informal approach: just an e-mail to
Robin, with a suggestion to update the variance request. Is there
some reason we want t0 address this to the commanding officer?

Also, the latest version of the language | proposed to send to Robin
is attached. This is based on Bryan's e-mail of 3/3/04 4:05 pm:

I believe we were referring to a 10x factor for the gw protection level, not a
straight 10ppb. That would make the amino-dinitrotoluenes 4ppb and 2,4-
DNT 0.6ppb. From what I've been able to find out, DNT should be
relatively stable once it hits groundwater. It does not hydrolyze. So, only
dilution/dispersion will reduce the concentrations. And the concentrations
for both hovered very near the normal protection limits.

CONFIDENTIAL ATTORNEY WORK PRODUCT
EXEMPT FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE PURSUANT TO §119.07(3)

(), F.S.



viessage rage 3 o1 3

e
Y

Agusta P. Posner

State of Florida Department

of Environmental Protection

3900 Commonwealth Blvd. MS 35
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2000

ph (850)245-2282

FAX (850) 245-2302
augusta.posner@dep.state.fl.us

From: Stein, Camille

Sent: Wednesday, March 10, 2004 12:54 PM

To: Agusta Posner (Posner, Augusta); Baker, Bryan; Bahr,
Tim

Subject: Please review '040317 Variance Letter'
Sensitivity: Confidential

Please review the attached document.

Is there anyone else to whom | should send this
letter for review before finalizing it?

Thank you.

That is all.

4/2/2004



